Case Number: 3328184/2017

2200213/2018



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mrs S Kaur (aka Ms S Gill)

**Respondents:** Capita PLC,

Capita Business Services Limited

**Tascor Services Limited** 

Heard at: Reading On: 23 March 2018

Before: Employment Judge Gumbiti-Zimuto

Representation:

For the Claimant: Mr J Singh (Consultant)

For the Respondent: Miss P Tadi (Solicitor for Tascor and Capita)

Mr T Kirk (Counsel)

## STRIKE OUT

The claimant's complaints of unfair dismissal brought against Capita PLC, Capita Business Services Limited and Tascor Services Limited in cases numbered 3328184/2017 and 22002213/2018 are struck out. The complaints have no reasonable prospect of success because the claimant was not employed by any of these entities.

Employment Judge Gumbiti-Zimuto
Date: 23 March 2018
Sent to the parties on:
For the Tribunals Office

.